Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of October 03 - 09, 2016

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Building Name Category Subcategory

Incident Summary

2016-001603

2016-001604

2016-001605

2016-001606

2016-001608

2016-001609

2016-001610

2016-001611

2016-001612

2016-001614

10/3/2016

10/3/2016

10/3/2016

10/3/2016

10/3/2016

10/3/2016

10/3/2016

10/3/2016

10/3/2016

10/3/2016

4:19:00 AM

8:31:00 AM

9:49:00 AM

9:58:00 AM

11:16:00 AM

12:23:00 PM

12:27:00 PM

1:17:00 PM

3:07:00 PM

4:11:00 PM

CHEMISTRY Fire Alarm Malfunction
BUILDING

PASSY RESIDENCE Noise Complaint Source Located

TAIT MCKENZIE Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

YORK LANES RETAIL Theft, Under $5000 University Property

JAMES GILLIES Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain
STREET Incident

YORK LANES RETAIL Emergency Medical Sudden lliness

VICTOR PHILLIP Theft, Under $5000 Private Property
DAHDALEH BUILDING

VICTOR PHILLIP Disorderly Belligerent Person
DAHDALEH BUILDING Behaviour

VICTOR PHILLIP Emergency Medical Existing Medical
DAHDALEH BUILDING Condition

MCLAUGHLIN ROAD  Fire (Actual)

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a sprinkler system
malfunction.

Security responded to a report of a
person banging on the wall and yelling
loudly inside a fourth floor apartment. The
occupant was identified and cautioned.

Complainant reported the theft of a
cellular phone left unattended in the gym.

Complainant reported the theft of a
poster that was on display in the mall.

Complainant reported a university vehicle
had been struck and damaged while
parked in the loading dock of the
Schulich School of Business. Damage
was observed to the passenger side
door.

Security and EMS responded to the York
Lanes Medical Centre for a report of an ill
community member. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further
medical care.

Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack left unattended in a basement
level classroom.

A community member reported being
approached in the cafeteria by an
unknown male who acted in a belligerent
manner. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member had
experienced a seizure. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further
medical care.

A Security patrol discovered smoke
emanating from a sewer grate located on
the north side of McLaughlin College. A
fire due to burning paper was discovered
in the sewer. The fire was extinguished
by York Fire Prevention staff.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2016-001615 10/3/2016 8:08:00 PM KEELE CAMPUS Harassment Social Media Security responded to a report that a

2016-001616

2016-001617

2016-001618

2016-001619

2016-001620

2016-001621

2016-001622

2016-001623

2016-001624

10/4/2016

10/4/2016

10/4/2016

10/4/2016

10/4/2016

10/4/2016

10/4/2016

10/4/2016

10/4/2016

2:31:00 AM

8:37:00 AM

9:25:00 AM

12:48:00 PM

1:24:00 PM

1:47:00 PM

2:18:00 PM

3:38:00 PM

6:42:00 PM

RESIDENCE

ARBORETUM LANE Mental Health Act  Non-Community

VICTOR PHILLIP

Member

Theft, Under $5000 University Property

DAHDALEH BUILDING

PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL Trespass to Non-Community

Property Act Member

VANIER BASKETBALL Emergency Medical Existing Medical

COURT

TAIT MCKENZIE

Condition

Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

STUDENT CENTRE Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

GLENDON COLLEGE - Theft, Over $5000 Private Property

YORK HALL

ATKINSON COLLEGE Mischief, Under University Property

$5000

PARKING GARAGE - Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain
ARBORETUM LANE Incident

(PS2)

community member had been harassed
on social media by an unknown female.
The suspect also attempted to extort
funds from the community member by
threatening to post unwanted posts on
social media. The community member
was offered Police and counselling
services assistance.

Security, Toronto Police, Toronto Fire
and EMS responded to a report of an
unknown male brandishing a metal pipe
and throwing rocks near Scott Loading
Dock. The male was identified as a non-
community member. He was arrested by
Police without incident and taken to
hospital for medical care.

A community member reported an
unknown male removed several
newspapers from the rack located in the
lobby.

Complainant reported a former
community member was observed inside
a restricted area without prior
authorization.

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member had
experienced symptoms of an existing
medical condition. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Complainant reported the theft of a wallet
from a secure locker. There was no
evidence of forced entry.

Complainant reported the theft of a
textbook by another community member.
Toronto Police are investigating.

Complainant reported the theft of a
guantity of cash from a secure room.
There was no evidence of forced entry.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male attended an office area
and caused damage to university
property. A description of the male was
obtained.

Complainant reported his vehicle had
been struck and damaged while parked in
the lot. Damage to the front bumper was
observed which rendered the vehicle
inoperable.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Building Name

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2016-001625

2016-001626

2016-001627

2016-001628

2016-001629

2016-001630

2016-001634

2016-001632

2016-001635

2016-001636

2016-001638

2016-001639

10/4/2016

10/4/2016

10/5/2016

10/5/2016

10/5/2016

10/5/2016

10/5/2016

10/5/2016

10/5/2016

10/5/2016

10/6/2016

10/6/2016

11:29:00 PM

11:54:00 PM

1:30:00 AM

10:35:00 AM

10:43:00 AM

12:15:00 PM

12:30:00 PM

2:04:00 PM

3:21:00 PM

8:15:00 PM

1:58:00 AM

8:08:00 AM

PASSY RESIDENCE

YORK LANES RETAIL

CHEMISTRY
BUILDING

ROSS BUILDING -

SOUTH TOWER

STONG COLLEGE

KEELE CAMPUS

ASSINIBOINE ROAD

VICTOR PHILLIP

DAHDALEH BUILDING

KEELE CAMPUS

YORK LANES RETAIL

VARI HALL

STUDENT CENTRE

Noise Complaint

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Mischief, Under
$5000

Emergency Medical

Information

Disorderly
Behaviour

Theft, Under $5000

Harassment

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Theft, Under $5000

Source Located

Malicious Activation

Malfunction

University Property

Slip\Trip\Fall

Health & Safety
Concern

Belligerent Person

Private Property

By Email\Text
Message

Existing Medical
Condition

Existing Medical
Condition

Private Property

Security responded to a report of
excessive noise emanating from an
apartment. The occupant was requested
to lower the volume level and complied
without further incident.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation
of a pull station.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a sprinkler system
malfunction.

Complainant reported the theft of
computer speakers from a first floor
classroom.

Security responded to a report that a
community member slipped and fell on
stairs. First aid was provided on scene
for swelling and discomfort. EMS was
declined.

A concerned family member reported that
a community member had not been seen
or heard from for over a week.

An unknown female acted in a belligerent
manner towards a parking staff member.

Complainant reported the theft of a
cellular phone left unattended in a
basement level hallway.

A community member reported being the
recipient of harassing email message
from a non-community member.

Security and EMS responded to a report
of a community member experiencing
breathing difficulties. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further
medical care.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report of a community
member in distress. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Complainant reported the theft of a
cellular phone left unattended in the food
court.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Building Name

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2016-001640

2016-001642

2016-001644

2016-001643

2016-001645

2016-001646

2016-001647

2016-001648

2016-001649

2016-001667

2016-001652

10/6/2016

10/6/2016

10/6/2016

10/6/2016

10/6/2016

10/6/2016

10/7/2016

10/7/2016

10/7/2016

10/7/2016

10/7/2016

8:50:00 AM

4:07:00 PM

5:48:00 PM

6:56:00 PM

11:37:00 PM

11:52:00 PM

12:52:00 AM

5:09:00 AM

6:50:00 AM

11:47:00 AM

6:24:00 PM

ROSS BUILDING -
SOUTH TOWER

FOUNDERS COLLEGE

STUDENT CENTRE

TAIT MCKENZIE

YORK LANES RETAIL

PASSY RESIDENCE

VANIER RESIDENCE

VARI HALL

ROSS BUILDING -
NORTH TOWER

KEELE CAMPUS

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Disorderly
Behaviour

Theft, Under $5000

Fire Alarm

Noise Complaint

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Fraud

Injury

Sudden lliness

Belligerent Person

Private Property

Cooking Related

Source Located

Sudden lliness

Malicious Activation

Malfunction

Cash\Currency

GLENDON COLLEGE - Emergency Medical Injury

YORK HALL

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report of an individual in
distress with visible signs of trauma on
his face and legs. Toronto Police
identified the individual as a non-
community member. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further
medical care.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report that a community
member became ill after consuming what
was identified by the community member
as marijuana. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male had caused a disturbance
at an event in the Student Centre. The
individual was requested to leave the
building.

Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack from a secure locker. The lock
had been cut.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be cooking related.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was located.
The resident was requested to lower the
volume level and did so without further
incident.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report that a community
member was intoxicated and in need of
medical care. The community member
declined medical care.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation
of a pull station.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

A community member reported being
defrauded of a quantity of money by
another community member. A police
investigation is ongoing.

A community member reported that she
experienced a hand injury the previous
day while entering the Senate Chamber.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2016-001653 10/7/2016 7:38:00 PM PLAYING FIELDS Emergency Medical Injury Security responded to a report that a
community member sustained a knee
injury while playing soccer. EMS was
declined.
2016-001656 10/8/2016 1:33:00 AM 360 ASSINIBOINE Noise Complaint Source not Located Security responded to a noise complaint
ROAD RESIDENCE on the fourth floor. Upon arrival, all
appeared to be in order.
2016-001657 10/8/2016 2:21:00 AM NORMAN BETHUNE  Fire Alarm Unknown Cause Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
RESIDENCE fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
not determined.
2016-001658 10/8/2016 7:42:00 AM GLENDON COLLEGE - Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain Complainant reported their vehicle was
Parking Lot F Incident struck and damaged while parked in the
lot. Damage to the front bumper area
was observed.
2016-001659 10/9/2016 5:11:00 AM CALUMET Fire Alarm Malicious Activation Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
RESIDENCE fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation
of a pull station.
2016-001660 10/9/2016 12:43:00 PM GLENDON COLLEGE - Mischief, Under University Property A community member reported garbage

Rose Garden

$5000

bins had been overturned and the
contents strewn throughout the rose
garden. The Work Control Centre was
notified.
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Incident Category Summary

Disorderly Behaviour
Emergency Medical
Fire

Fire Alarm

Fraud

Harassment
Information

Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incident
Noise Complaint
Theft, Over $5000
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Total Incidents Reported
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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	SUMMARY & REPORT

