Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of October 03 - 09, 2016

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2016-001603	10/3/2016	4:19:00 AM	CHEMISTRY BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a sprinkler system malfunction.
2016-001604	10/3/2016	8:31:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a report of a person banging on the wall and yelling loudly inside a fourth floor apartment. The occupant was identified and cautioned.
2016-001605	10/3/2016	9:49:00 AM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in the gym.
2016-001606	10/3/2016	9:58:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of a poster that was on display in the mall.
2016-001608	10/3/2016	11:16:00 AM	JAMES GILLIES STREET	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported a university vehicle had been struck and damaged while parked in the loading dock of the Schulich School of Business. Damage was observed to the passenger side door.
2016-001609	10/3/2016	12:23:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to the York Lanes Medical Centre for a report of an ill community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2016-001610	10/3/2016	12:27:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended in a basement level classroom.
2016-001611	10/3/2016	1:17:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	A community member reported being approached in the cafeteria by an unknown male who acted in a belligerent manner. A description of the male was obtained.
2016-001612	10/3/2016	3:07:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member had experienced a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2016-001614	10/3/2016	4:11:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN ROAD	Fire (Actual)		A Security patrol discovered smoke emanating from a sewer grate located on the north side of McLaughlin College. A fire due to burning paper was discovered in the sewer. The fire was extinguished by York Fire Prevention staff.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2016-001615	10/3/2016	8:08:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Harassment	Social Media	Security responded to a report that a community member had been harassed on social media by an unknown female. The suspect also attempted to extort funds from the community member by threatening to post unwanted posts on social media. The community member was offered Police and counselling services assistance.
2016-001616	10/4/2016	2:31:00 AM	ARBORETUM LANE	Mental Health Act	Non-Community Member	Security, Toronto Police, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of an unknown male brandishing a metal pipe and throwing rocks near Scott Loading Dock. The male was identified as a noncommunity member. He was arrested by Police without incident and taken to hospital for medical care.
2016-001617	10/4/2016	8:37:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	A community member reported an unknown male removed several newspapers from the rack located in the lobby.
2016-001618	10/4/2016	9:25:00 AM	PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Complainant reported a former community member was observed inside a restricted area without prior authorization.
2016-001619	10/4/2016	12:48:00 PM	VANIER BASKETBALL COURT	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member had experienced symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2016-001620	10/4/2016	1:24:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a wallet from a secure locker. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2016-001621	10/4/2016	1:47:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a textbook by another community member. Toronto Police are investigating.
2016-001622	10/4/2016	2:18:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Theft, Over \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a quantity of cash from a secure room. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2016-001623	10/4/2016	3:38:00 PM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report that an unknown male attended an office area and caused damage to university property. A description of the male was obtained.
2016-001624	10/4/2016	6:42:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported his vehicle had been struck and damaged while parked in the lot. Damage to the front bumper was observed which rendered the vehicle inoperable.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2016-001625	10/4/2016	11:29:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a report of excessive noise emanating from an apartment. The occupant was requested to lower the volume level and complied without further incident.
2016-001626	10/4/2016	11:54:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2016-001627	10/5/2016	1:30:00 AM	CHEMISTRY BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a sprinkler system malfunction.
2016-001628	10/5/2016	10:35:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of computer speakers from a first floor classroom.
2016-001629	10/5/2016	10:43:00 AM	STONG COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security responded to a report that a community member slipped and fell on stairs. First aid was provided on scene for swelling and discomfort. EMS was declined.
2016-001630	10/5/2016	12:15:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information	Health & Safety Concern	A concerned family member reported that a community member had not been seen or heard from for over a week.
2016-001634	10/5/2016	12:30:00 PM	ASSINIBOINE ROAD	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	An unknown female acted in a belligerent manner towards a parking staff member.
2016-001632	10/5/2016	2:04:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in a basement level hallway.
2016-001635	10/5/2016	3:21:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Harassment	By Email\Text Message	A community member reported being the recipient of harassing email message from a non-community member.
2016-001636	10/5/2016	8:15:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing breathing difficulties. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2016-001638	10/6/2016	1:58:00 AM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2016-001639	10/6/2016	8:08:00 AM	STUDENT CENTRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in the food court.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2016-001640	10/6/2016	8:50:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an individual in distress with visible signs of trauma on his face and legs. Toronto Police identified the individual as a non-community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2016-001642	10/6/2016	4:07:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that a community member became ill after consuming what was identified by the community member as marijuana. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2016-001644	10/6/2016	5:48:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that an unknown male had caused a disturbance at an event in the Student Centre. The individual was requested to leave the building.
2016-001643	10/6/2016	6:56:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack from a secure locker. The lock had been cut.
2016-001645	10/6/2016	11:37:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be cooking related.
2016-001646	10/6/2016	11:52:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was located. The resident was requested to lower the volume level and did so without further incident.
2016-001647	10/7/2016	12:52:00 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that a community member was intoxicated and in need of medical care. The community member declined medical care.
2016-001648	10/7/2016	5:09:00 AM	VARI HALL	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2016-001649	10/7/2016	6:50:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2016-001667	10/7/2016	11:47:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Fraud	Cash\Currency	A community member reported being defrauded of a quantity of money by another community member. A police investigation is ongoing.
2016-001652	10/7/2016	6:24:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Emergency Medical	Injury	A community member reported that she experienced a hand injury the previous day while entering the Senate Chamber.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2016-001653	10/7/2016	7:38:00 PM	PLAYING FIELDS	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member sustained a knee injury while playing soccer. EMS was declined.
2016-001656	10/8/2016	1:33:00 AM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source not Located	Security responded to a noise complaint on the fourth floor. Upon arrival, all appeared to be in order.
2016-001657	10/8/2016	2:21:00 AM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2016-001658	10/8/2016	7:42:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - Parking Lot F	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot. Damage to the front bumper area was observed.
2016-001659	10/9/2016	5:11:00 AM	CALUMET RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2016-001660	10/9/2016	12:43:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - Rose Garden	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A community member reported garbage bins had been overturned and the contents strewn throughout the rose garden. The Work Control Centre was notified.

Incident Category Summary

Disorderly Behaviour	3
Emergency Medical	11
Fire	1
Fire Alarm	8
Fraud	1
Harassment	2
Information	1
Mental Health Act	1
Mischief, Under \$5000	3
Motor Vehicle Incident	3
Noise Complaint	4
Theft, Over \$5000	1
Theft, Under \$5000	9
Trespassing	1
Total Incidents Reported	49

